Bond Behavior in Cracked Concrete by Expansion Agent Filled Pipes
Part 2: Bond strength degradation in side-split type specimens
Table 1 Test result
 Specimen
name
Crack
width
(mm)
At Maximum load
Remarks  Load (kN) Slip (mm)
S.18.NC.1 0 50.51 0.444 Single split
S.18.NC.2 0 46.36 0.962 Single split
S.18.C.0.08 0.08 31.36 0.508 Side split N1
S.18.C.0.2 0.20 22.87 0.352 Side split N2
S.18.C.0.6 0.60 17.22 0.832 Side split O
S.18.C.0.65 0.65 25.10 0.121 Side split N1
S.18.C.0.75 0.75 4.19 1.102 Side split O
S.18.C.0.85 0.85 4.29 0.676 Side split O
S.30.NC.1 0 42.97 0.592 Single split
S.30.NC.2 0 61.73 0.166 Single split
S.30.C.0.15 0.15 49.46 0.348 Single split
S.30.C.0.25 0.25 31.25 0.308 Single split
S.30.C.0.35 0.35 26.86 0.468 Side split O
S.30.C.0.50 0.50 33.20 0.610 Side split O
S.30.C.0.60 0.60 19.77 0.488 Side split N1
S.30.C.0.85 0.85 12.53 0.724 Side split O
Fig. 1 Pull-out load vs. slippage
Fig. 2 Max load vs crack width
Bond Behavior in Cracked Concrete by Expansion Agent Filled Pipes
Part 2: Bond strength degradation in side-split type specimens